Lindenwood University

Digital Commons@Lindenwood University

George Champlin Sibley Papers

George and Mary Easton Sibley Papers

6-12-1841

Letter from John Daggett to George Sibley, June 12, 1841

John Daggett St. Louis, Missouri

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/george



Part of the United States History Commons

Recommended Citation

Daggett, John, "Letter from John Daggett to George Sibley, June 12, 1841" (1841). George Champlin Sibley Papers. 234.

https://digitalcommons.lindenwood.edu/george/234

This Correspondence is brought to you for free and open access by the George and Mary Easton Sibley Papers at Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. It has been accepted for inclusion in George Champlin Sibley Papers by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons@Lindenwood University. For more information, please contact phuffman@lindenwood.edu.

George C. Sibley John D. Daggett

Mayor of the City of St. Louis

June 12. 1841

Transmitting a Resolution of the City Council, tendering "the thanks of the City Authorities to Major G. C. Sibley for the Report of the Chf. Engineer of the late Board of Int. Imprts. on the Subject of the Contemplated Rail Road Route from St. Louis to the Iron Mountain and a Topographical Map of Said Survey, presented to the City Authorities by him-"

Mayors Office St. Louis 12 June 1841

Majr Geo C. Sibley

Dear Sir

I have the honour of transmiting herewith a copy of a Resolution of the City Council, expressing their thanks to you for your very handsome present to the City authorities of the original report and copy of survey on the Subject of a Rail Road Route from St Louis to the Iron Mountain-

Very Respectfully

John D. Daggett

Mayor

Sibley Mss. V. II Missouri Historical Society